INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION MANUAL
LED AREA LIGHT, 100-277VAC&277-480V
Rev A Aug 2016
SERIES:
FL-ALC-90WXXK-YYZZ; FL-ALC-120WXXK-YYZZ; FL-ALC-150WXXK-YYZZ ;
FL-ALC-150WHXXK-YYZZ; FL-ALC-220WXXK-YYZZ; FL-ALC-220WHXXK-YYZZ;
FL-ALC-300WXXK-YYZZ; FL-ALC-300WHXXK-YYZZ;
Model number parameter list:
1. Introduction
 This LED Flood light uses the latest in solid state lighting technology for long life, low
maintenance, and high efficiency.
 The same as traditional HID lighting. There are two installation methods, suitable for various
occasion.
 An internal power-factor-corrected switch-mode supply allows it to be used from
any nominal 100-277V, 60Hz AC supply without any variation in light output.
 Suitable for use in the following conditions:
• Ambient Temp: -20~+40°C
• Wet Locations
Note: Save these instructions for future reference.
2. Installation
Item Model Input Voltage
Power
Factor
Watt Input Current
A FL-ALC-90WXXK-YYZZ 100-277VAC
≥0.9
90W 1.5A
C FL-ALC-120WXXK-YYZZ 100-277VAC 120W 1.5A
D FL-ALC-150WXXK-YYZZ 100-277VAC 150W 1.87A
E FL-ALC-150WHXXK-YYZZ 277-480VAC 150W 0.64A
F FL-ALC-220WXXK-YYZZ 100-277VAC 220W 2.85A
G FL-ALC-220WHXXK-YYZZ 277-480VAC 220W 1.0A
H FL-ALC-300WXXK-YYZZ 100-277VAC 300W 4.0A
I FL-ALC-300WHXXK-YYZZ 277-480VAC 300W 1.5A
Warning:
To avoid the risk of fire, explosion, or electric shock, this product should be installed,
inspected, and maintained by a qualified electrician only, in accordance with all applicable
electrical codes.